859.

860.

861.

862.

863.

864.

865.

866.

867.

868.

COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH NOVEMBER 18, 2020

Notice of Post Election Review: Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Auditor will conduct a
Post Election Review (PER) on Monday, November 16, 2020 - beginning at 10:00 a.m., in the County
Commissioner’s Boardroom, 2" Floor, County Courthouse, 100 North 5" Avenue West, Duluth, MN.
The Post Election Review (PER) will consist of a hand recount of votes for the offices of President and
Vice-President, U.S. Senator, and U.S. Representative — District 8, from six precincts. The six precincts
will be randomly selected by the County Canvassing Board at the General Election Canvass meeting
held on November 13, 2020.

Amendment No. 3, Original Damion No. 2015-009882, Amendment No. 1 Damion No. 2018-012540,
Amendment No. 2 Damion No. 2019-013259, between the County of St. Louis and Waste Management
of Minnesota, Inc., Duluth, MN, for disposal of Class 1 demolition material from the County’s
designated collection facilities into the Voyageur Landfill in Canyon, extending the contract to January
1, 2021, through December 31, 2021, and increasing the tipping fee by $0.50/ton for a tipping fee of
$18.75/ton.

Amendment No. 1, Original Damion No. 2017-011068, between the County of St. Louis and Northeast
Technical Services, Inc., Virginia, MN, for required landfill monitoring and to operate the landfill’s
leachate system, extending the contract to January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2021.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 17018A, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency for COVID-19 Pandemic Related
Homelessness Prevention Services to disallow Indirect Administration expenditures under this contract.

Minnesota Department of Health WIC Peer Breastfeeding Support Program Grant Project Agreement
Amendment between the Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis Community Health Board and St. Louis County
Public Health and Human Services extending the term of the grant through December 31, 2021.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 16585B, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Churches United in Ministry (CHUM) for Warming Center Services, extending the
contract through April 30, 2021.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 16909A, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Regents of the University of Minnesota for Naloxone Training, Materials,
Marketing and Related Costs, extending the contract through September 29, 2021.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 16910A, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Rural Aids Action Network for Targeted Response to the Opioid Crisis, extending
the contract through September 29, 2021.

Amendment to Joint Powers Agreement No. 171866 between the State of Minnesota Department of
Human Services (DHS), Purchasing and Service Delivery Division and the County of St. Louis for Non-
Emergency Medical Transportation administrative services, extending the contract through December
31, 2021 and increasing the total obligation of DHS from $118,760.58 to $293,760.59.

Service Agreement, Contract No. 16965, between St. Louis County and Fond du Lac Band of Lake
Superior Chippewa, Human Services Division, Cloquet, MN, for COVID-19 related temporary housing
for individuals in Isolation and Quarantine during the period June 1, 2020, to December 31, 2020.
[Radisson South Annex: $108.50 per day; $697 per week.]



869.

870.

871.

872.

873.

874.

875.

876.

877.

878.

879.

880.

881.

882.

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17029, between St. Louis County and Servicemaster
Cleaning, Eveleth, MN, for chore services during the period October 1, 2020, to November 30, 2020.
[$3.76 per 15 minutes; maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $5,000.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17030, between St. Louis County and Servicemaster
Cleaning, Eveleth, MN, for chore services during the period October 1, 2020, to November 30, 2020.
[$3.76 per 15 minutes; maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $5,000.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17032, between St. Louis County and Servicemaster
Cleaning, Eveleth, MN, for chore services during the period October 1, 2020, to November 30, 2020.
[$3.76 per 15 minutes; maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $5,000.]

St. Louis County Public Health & Human Services Department Training Contract No. 17031 between
St. Louis County and Paradigm, a Veritex Corporation — Midwest Region, for Interpreter/CART
Services for the 2020 HHS Conference during the period October 7, 2020, and October 8, 2020.
[Maximum contract amount $1,200.]

Minnesota Department of Human Services SFY 2021 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings,
Contract No. 53981, between St. Louis County and Garden House Estates, Ltd., Duluth, MN. [Room
and Board: $934; Supplemental Services: $482.84.]

St. Louis County Housing Support Provider Indemnity and Provider Manual Compliance Agreement,
Contract No. 63981, between the St. Louis County Board of Commissioners and Garden House Estates,
Ltd., Duluth, MN.

James Foldesi, P.E., Public Works Director/Highway Engineer, submitting Final Contract Certification
for CP 0982-365978 (Low); CP 0983-262772 (Tied); CP 0984-262771 (Tied); CP 0985-262770 (Tied).

James Foldesi, P.E., Public Works Director/Highway Engineer, submitting Final Contract Certification
for CP 0060-426225, SAP 069-660-012; CP 0060-398717 (Bridge 829); CP 0060-398725 (Bridge 830).

Cooperative Agreement between the County of St. Louis and the County of Lake for 2021 Maintenance
Striping Project (CP 0000-369585).

Cooperative Agreement between the County of St. Louis and the County of Lake for 2021 State Aid
Pavement Marking Project (SAP 069-030-043, CP 0000-369584).

2021 Toward Zero Deaths Enforcement Grant Agreement between the City of Duluth and the Lake
Superior Traffic Enforcement Team in the amount of $265,200 for the term October 1, 2020, through
September 30, 2021.

Minnesota Department of Human Services SFY 2021 Housing Support Agreement — Group Settings,
Contract No. 53988, between Human Development Center, Duluth, MN. [Room and Board: $934;
Supplemental Services: $482.84.]

Minnesota Department of Health Statewide Health Improvement Partnership (SHIP) Grant Project
Agreement between the Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis Community Health Board and St. Louis County
Public Health and Human Services.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 16898A, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Eckmaahs & Associates, LLC, for Motivational Interviewing Clinical Skills
Training Services, extending the contract through December 31, 2021.



883.

884.

885.

886.

887.

888.

Addendum to Purchase Agreement, Contract No. 17029A, between the St. Louis County Board of
Commissioners and Servicemaster Cleaning for Chore Services, changing the start date to July 1, 2020.

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17037, between St. Louis County and Terch and
Associates, LLC, d/b/a Applied Professional Services to provide Process Services during the period
January 1, 2021, through December 31, 2021. [Maximum amount to be paid not to exceed $70,000.]

Purchase of Service Agreement, Contract No. 17042, between St. Louis County and American Indian
Community Housing Organization (AICHO) for COVID-19 prevention, management, response, and
recovery with a focus on priority settings and priority populations during the period November 1, 2020,
through December 1, 2020.

Service Agreement No. 17043 between St. Louis County and Arrowhead Center, Virginia, MN, for
COVID-19 prevention, management, response, and recovery with a focus on priority settings and
priority populations during the period November 1, 2020, through December 1, 2020.

St. Louis County On-Line Software Subscriber Agreement between the County of St. Louis and Nancy
Hoagland — AFX Research, San Luis Obispo, CA. [$80 per month for Recorder’s access only.]

St. Louis County On-Line Software Subscriber Agreement between the County of St. Louis and James J.
O’Connell, 111, Title Services Direct, LLC, Oak Forest, IL. [$80 per month for Recorder’s access only.]

Minutes:

a.

Committee of the Whole for November 3, 2020.



